Issued on Dec 19, 2024
No.  T715401Je
Simple RFID
8/10-Bit Read System
ID reader unit
Z5-CA01N-PU_ _/ Z5-CA01P-PU_ _
Z5-DA01N-PU_ _/ Z5-DA01P-PU_ _
Manual

When attach the ID reader writer, communications distance may shorten. To avoid influence of the metal and interference, please
install the greater value mentioned in the diagram below. Also, note that Data carrier can not be metal installed.
Mounting Type code Non-metallic area (mm) Mutual
interference(mm)
A B C
Metal mounting Z3-A010-CN 200 0 500
Non-metal mounting Z3-A010-CN 200 40 500
Metal installation means to install directly on top of the metal. Circumference (A) is non-metal region.
・Non-metal installation is to have an area (A) metal and reader write, then also back(B) has the non-
metal area.
ID アンテナ
B
金属
非金属
金属
非金属
A
A
IDアンテナ
Read/Write head
Non-metal
Non-metal
Metal
Metal
Read/Write head
C
ID アンテナRead/Write head
-6-
B&Plus  8 / 10-bit system
ID reader unit
4. Communication with the External Unit
■ Data Reading
5. Error detection method
(1)Reader reads the data of the Datacarrier Reading as soon as the Data carrere comes into the communication area of
the reader and set the read data.
(2)The host computer should start reading from D0 to D7 of Reader after checking the data valid signal turns ON.
【タイミングチャート１】
Min.500msec…Max.700msec Min.500msec…Max.700msec
有
無
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
　 A     B     B 　 A     B     B A：Max. 80ms
B：10～30ms
IDタグ
データ有効
読取データ
ＩＤタグ ＩＤタグ
ＤＶ ＤＶ
【タイミングチャート２】
IDタグ①の出力データ保存期間中に、IDタグ②が通信可能領域に入った場合、下図のようにIDタグ②のデータを出力します。
Min.500msec
…Max.700msec
Min.500msec
…Max.700msec
有
無
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
　 A     B B A   ：Max.80ms
B   ：10～30ms
B’：130～150ms
C   ：Max.80ms
データ有効
読取データ
IDタグ ＩＤタグ① ＩＤタグ②
ＤＶ ＤＶ
B’
B B